# CH \$40.00 0728

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM466276

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	submission is to correct an error made in a previously recorded document that erroneously affects the identified trademark	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
James Austin Company		03/20/2018	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	James Austin Company	
Street Address:	115 Downieville Road	
City:	Mars	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	16046	
Entity Type:	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0728750	AUSTIN'S FLUFF

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 4122091845

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 412-297-4900

Email: iptrademark@cohenlaw.com
Correspondent Name: COHEN & GRIGSBY, P.C.
Address Line 1: 625 LIBERTY AVENUE

Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222-3152

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	28990.1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael E. dukes	
SIGNATURE:	/michael e. dukes/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/20/2018	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Declaration#page1.tif source=Declaration#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006294 FRAME: 0935

### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of:	)
James Austin Company	)
Registration No.: 728750	AUSTIN'S FLUFF (stylized)
Registered: March 20, 1962	)
Application No.: 72/108,690	)
Filing Date: November 18, 1960	)

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch
Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office
PO Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

March 19, 2018

# DECLARATION IN SUPPORT OF CORRECTIVE CHAIN OF TITLE

Owner submits this Declaration in support of the Corrective Chain of Title coversheet filed herewith, for the captioned U.S. Registration 728750, stating as follows:

- James Austin Company, a Pennsylvania Corporation has been and continues to be the correct owner of U.S. Registration 728750.
- 2) The Assignment previously recorded on June 10, 1981, and recorded at Reel/Frame No. 0393/0504, was submitted with erroneous information by Western Dairy Products, Inc.

Owner requests that corrective Recordation Cover Sheet and this Declaration be added to the assignment record concerning U.S. Registration 728750, to correct the chain of title.

#2727960vI

TRADEMARK REEL: 006294 FRAME: 0936 Declaration in Support of Corrective Chain of Title U.S. Registration 728750

The undersigned has been advised that false statements made herein are punishable by law and hereby states that all statements made herein based on my personal knowledge are true and that all statements made herein based on information and belief are believed to be true.

Respectfully submitted,

By

Harry G. Austin, JM

President of James Austin Company

Signed this 19th day of March 2018